## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:	)	
	)	
THE FINES/FEES AND RESTITUTION	)	Administrative Order
ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM: "FARE"	)	No. 2005- 29
	)	(Amending Administrative
	)	Order No. 2003-126)
	_)	

Administrative Order No. 2003-79, signed August 12, 2003, established the Fines/Fees and Restitution Enforcement Program "FARE." The Order directed the Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC) to begin implementation of the FARE Program.

In accordance with the Order, the AOC has been working with the courts, ACS State and Local Solutions, Inc. (ACS), the selected private partner for FARE, and other governmental entities to implement FARE. This effort resulted in modifications to the original implementation plan of FARE as well as additions to the fee schedule. These modifications and additions resulted in Administrative Order No. 2003-126 signed December 22, 2003 which replaced Administrative Order No. 2003-79.

It has come to light that the name for the private vendor was incorrectly stated in Administrative Order No. 2003-126 as Affiliated Computer Services, Inc. The correct name should be ACS State and Local Solutions, Inc.

Now, therefore, pursuant to Article VI, Section 3, of the Arizona Constitution,

IT IS ORDERED that Administrative Order No. 2003-126 is amended by changing the private vendor name from Affiliated Computer Services, Inc. to ACS State and Local Solutions, Inc.

Dated this 5th day of May, 2005.

CHARLES E. JONES
Chief Justice